MAINTENANCE MANUAL
Site Master™ Model S115BQ
Antenna and Cable Analyzer
1. INTRODUCTION
This manual provides maintenance instructions for
the Site Master S115BQ Antenna and Cable Ana-
lyzer. It describes the product and provides perfor-
mance verification procedures, parts replacement

1091-334 Adapter, NM-HN (f) 1091-334 1
1091-343 Adapter, NM- UHF (m) 1091-343 1
1091-344 Adapter, NM-UHF (f) 1091-344 1
1091-333 Adapter, NM- C (m) 1091-333 1
1091-332 Adapter, NM- C (f) 1091-332 1
1091-338 Adapter, NM-LC (m) 1091-338 1
1091-337 Adapter, NM- NF/90 1091-337 1
1091-336 Adapter, NM- LC (f) 1091-336 1
1091-339 Adapter, BNC(f) - PJ 1091-339 1
1091-340 Adapter, BNC(f) - PJ-S 1091-340 1
1091-330 Adapter, NM- 7/16 (m) 1091-330 1
1091-328 Adapter, NM- 7/16 (f) 1091-328 1
1091-327 NF - 1-5/8 EIA 1091-327 1
806-62 Automotive Cigarette Lighter/12 V Adapter 806-62 1
800-441 Null Modem Serial Interface Cable 800-441 1
48258 Soft Carrying Case S115BQ-D-48258 1
760-215B Transit Case 760-215B 1
Table 1. Replaceable Parts List
Site Master S115BQ MM 13
Anritsu Part Number Description Provisioned Part Number Quantity
Replaceable Parts
ND59712 Main PCB Assembly, S115BQ S115BQ-D-59712 1
ND59713 Main PCB Assembly, S115BQ with Option 5 S115BQ-D-59713 1
ND57371 Option 5 Input Connector w/Cable S115BQ-D-57371 1
510-87 NF Panel Mount Connector 510-87 1
15-102 Liquid Crystal Display Assembly 15-102 1
633-27 Rechargeable Battery, NiMH 633-27 1
52737-3 Keypad PCB Assembly S115BQ-D-52737-3 1
46649-1 Keypad Membrane S115BQ-D-46649-1 1
802-4 LCD Interface Cable 802-4 1
Hardware
900-861 Pan Head Screw, 4-20, 0.365 900-861 15
900-869 Screw, 4-40, 0.875 900-869 4
900-720 Screw, 4-40, 0.187 900-720 3
900-697 Screw, 4-40, 0.312 900-697 3
785-929 M-F Stand off, 4-40, 11/16 785-929 3
900-326 Kep Nut, 4-40, 0.187 900-326 8
790-42 Hole Plug, 0.625 790-42 1
761-79 Cap Vinyl, Black, round 761-79 1
Case Parts
46652-2 Top Case only, S115BQ S115BQ-D-46652-2 1
ND59731 Top Case with hardware, S115BQ S115BQ-D-59731 1
46653-1 Bottom Case only S115BQ-D-46653-1 1
ND59732 Bottom Case with hardware S115BQ-D-59732 1
48231-1 Battery Door 48231-1 1
790-509
790-510
790-511
Battery Door Latch (3 pieces) 790-509
790-510
790-511
1
1
1
46655 Case Corner Bumpers S115BQ-D-46655 4
48297 LCD Lens S115BQ-D-48297 1
46662 LCD Retainer Plate S115BQ-D-46662 1
48241 Foam, LCD Corners S115BQ-D-48241 8
48278 Foam, LCD Window S115BQ-D-48278 1
46659 Foam, LCD Backing S115BQ-D-46659 1
46661 Foam, Keypad Backing S115BQ-D-46661 1
48246 Foam, Battery Door S115BQ-D-48246 4
720-19 Cable Clamp 720-19 1
790-515 Spring, Battery Compartment 790-515 3
55224 ID Label, Model S115BQ S115BQ-D-55224 1
NOTES